Total Exchange-Traded Written Options (Premiums received — $231,349) (206,182)

OTC Written Options
Counterparty

Credit default swaption to sell
protection on Markit CDX.NA.HY.44
Index, Call, 500.000bps quarterly
payments received by the Fund,
maturing on 6/20/30 BNP Paribas SA 6/18/25 100.000bps 600,000 600,000‡ $ (3,272)
U.S. Dollar/Euro, Call BNP Paribas SA 4/23/25 $ 1.063 640,000 640,000 (1,343)
U.S. Dollar/Euro, Call Goldman Sachs Group Inc. 4/23/25 1.063 670,000 670,000 (1,406)
Total OTC Written Options (Premiums received — $7,070) (6,021)
Total Written Options (Premiums received — $238,419) $(212,203)

‡ In the event an option is exercised and a credit event occurs as defined under the terms of the swap agreement, the notional amount is the maximum
potential amount that could be required to be paid as a seller of credit protection or received as a buyer of credit protection.

(a) Value is less than $1.

Abbreviation(s) used in this schedule:

bps — basis points (100 basis points = 1.00%)
SOFR — Secured Overnight Financing Rate

At March 31, 2025, the Portfolio had the following open futures contracts:

Number of
Contracts

Expiration
Date

Notional
Amount

Market
Value

Unrealized
Appreciation

(Depreciation)
Contracts to Buy:
3-Month SOFR 74 3/26 $17,838,823 $17,829,375 $ (9,448)

Schedule of Investments (unaudited) (cont’d)
March 31, 2025

Western Asset Core Plus VIT Portfolio

See Notes to Schedule of Investments.

Western Asset Core Plus VIT Portfolio 2025 Quarterly Report26

Number of
Contracts

Expiration
Date

Notional
Amount

Market
Value

Unrealized
Appreciation

(Depreciation)
Contracts to Buy
continued
3-Month SOFR 31 3/27 $ 7,452,602 $ 7,483,788 $ 31,186
U.S. Treasury 10-Year Notes 243 6/25 26,797,721 27,026,156 228,435
U.S. Treasury Long-Term Bonds 65 6/25 7,499,865 7,623,281 123,416
United Kingdom Long Gilt Bonds 10 6/25 1,195,791 1,184,406 (11,385)

362,204
Contracts to Sell:
3-Month SOFR 14 12/25 3,359,096 3,366,650 (7,554)
U.S. Treasury 2-Year Notes 136 6/25 28,018,507 28,175,375 (156,868)
U.S. Treasury 5-Year Notes 44 6/25 4,751,058 4,758,875 (7,817)
U.S. Treasury Ultra 10-Year Notes 85 6/25 9,480,900 9,700,625 (219,725)
U.S. Treasury Ultra Long-Term Bonds 39 6/25 4,736,057 4,767,750 (31,693)

(423,657)
Net unrealized depreciation on open futures contracts $ (61,453)

Abbreviation(s) used in this table:

SOFR — Secured Overnight Financing Rate

At March 31, 2025, the Portfolio had the following open forward foreign currency contracts:

Currency
Purchased

Currency
Sold Counterparty

Settlement
Date

Unrealized
Appreciation

(Depreciation)
BRL 1,253,902 USD 216,852 Citibank N.A. 4/2/25 $ 2,781
USD 218,366 BRL 1,253,902 Citibank N.A. 4/2/25 (1,266)
BRL 1,253,902 USD 218,366 Goldman Sachs Group Inc. 4/2/25 1,266
USD 218,793 BRL 1,253,902 Goldman Sachs Group Inc. 4/2/25 (840)
AUD 21,853 USD 13,805 Bank of America N.A. 4/16/25 (148)